No. A. 45011/1/2020-DSE(E)/ GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Education Centre, Treasury square, Aizawl – 796001 Phone – 0389-2341233 Fax-2349542 E-mail : <u>dirsemz@gmail.com</u>

Dated Aizawl, the 29th May, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. approval conveyed vide No. B.18011/34/2014- EDN dt. 19.5.2020, Govt. P/S-I, Salem Veng, Aizawl and Govt. P/S-II, Salem Veng are hereby amalgamated at Govt. P/S-II, Salem Veng, Aizawl with immediate effect.

Consequently, the buildings, lands and assets of Govt. P/S-I, Salem Veng, Aizawl will be looked after by the concerned SDEO and will be utilised for Departmental purposes as deemed appropriate.

Sd/-K. LALRINZUALI Director of School Education Mizoram : Aizawl

Memo No. A. 45011/1/2020 – DSE (E)/ Copy to:-

- 1) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department.
- 2) The Director, SCERT, Aizawl for information.
- 3) The Secretary, MBSE, Aizawl for information.
- 4) The State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, Mizoram
- 5) The District Education Officer, Aizawl for information.
- 6) The Sub-Divisional Education Officer, Aizaw! South for information and necessary action.

:

- 7) The Research Officer / Assitant Engineer / Confidential Cell / Dealing Assistant i/c (P/S and Remaining of School name) / MIS Cell /Budget Wing of this Directorate.
- 8) District Project Co-ordinator, Samagra Shiksha, Aizawl District for information.
- 9) Headmaster of the School concerned for information and necessary action.
- 10) Office Order Book.
- 11) Relevant File.

(K. LALRINZUALI) (Director of School Education Mizoram : Aizawl

Dated, Aizawl, the 29th May, 2020